DEPUTY ALL.

Document 2006 2352

Book 2006 Page 2352 Type 03 001 Pages 1 Date 6/08/2006 Time 12:07 PM Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 Rev Transfer Tax \$159.20 Rev Stamp# 255 DOV# 247

MICHELLE UTSLER. COUNTY RECORDER

MADISON IOWA

**ር**ጋህጥር ገር ጸ<sub>ሚ</sub> PI CORDED\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ CONTABLD\_\_V\_

,				
OTHE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 101 - January 2006	Jerrold B. Oliver ISBA #	04132	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM. CONSULT YOUR LAWYER	
Return Document to Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731				
Preparer Information: Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731				
Address Tax Statement: Quantum Investments, L.L.C., 2337 Vintage Lane, St. Charles, IA 50240				
# 100.000	WARRAM	ITY DEED		
For the consideration of One hundred thousand			Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,	
Charles R. Strawn and Audrey .	. Strawn, Husband and Wif	e		
do hereby Convey to Quantum Investments, L.L.C.				
the following described real estate in	Madison	County, lowa:		
acres, as shown in Plat of Survey County, Iowa.  Grantors do Hereby Covenant with nave good and lawful authority to sel except as may be above stated; and grant may be above stated. Each of the ureas to be seen to be see	filed in Book 2006, Page I grantees, and successors in in and convey the real estate; the transcript of the content of the con	788 on May 5, 2006, in the terest, that grantors hold the nat the real estate is Free and Defend the real estate again	son County, lower, containing 10.00 c Office of the Recorder of Madison real estate by title in fee simple; that they do Clear of all Liens and Encumbrances ast the lawful claims of all persons except d and distributive share in and to the real	
estate.  Words and phrases herein, includ or feminine gender, according to the co	ing acknowledgment hereof, sh ontext.	all be construed as in the sing	gular or plural number, and as masculine	
Charles R. Strawn	WK (Grantor)	Audrey J. Straw	Strawn (Grantor)	
	(Grantor)		(Grantor)	
STATE OF This instrument was acknowledged be Husband and Wife			Strawn and Audrey J. Strawn,  Notary Public	
(This form of acknowledgment for indiv	idual grantor(s) only)			

